as reported in the Company’s Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements and 
Interim Directors’ Report for the period ended 30 June 2025.  

The Company wishes to announce that during the month of December 2025, the Company 
acquired a total of fifty thousand seven hundred and thirteen (50,713) shares in LSI from the 
market. 

Unquote 

By Order of the Board. 

31 December 2025